*ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION

(CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

LEAD AGENCY NAME AND ADDRESS

CITY OF FREMONT PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT P.O. BOX 5006 FREMONT, CA 94537-5006

ATTN: Wayland Li, Principal Planner

FOR COUNTY CLERK USE ONLY

ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY

DEC 0 9 2022

FILE NO: 27-386

MELISSA WILK, County Clerk By Deputy

CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT:

(PLEASE MARK ONLY ONE CLASSIFICATION)

1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION/ STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION

- [] A STATUTORILY OR CATEGORICALLY EXEMPT
 - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE

2. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (NOD)

- [X] A NEGATIVE DECLARATION (OR MITIGATED NEG. DEC.)
 - \$2,548.00 STATE FILING FEE
 - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE
- [] B ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (EIR)
 - \$3,539.25 STATE FILING FEE
 - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE

3.	OTHER:	

*** A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH EACH COPY OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION BEING FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK. ***

BY MAIL FILINGS:

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND TWO (2) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

IN PERSON FILINGS:

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND ONE (1) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPE.

ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING.

FEES ARE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK



Notice of Determination

ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY

DEC 0 9 2022

Date: December 7, 2022

MELISSA WILK, County Clerk

To:

X

Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

X

Alameda County Clerk-Recorder's

Office 1106 Madison Street Oakland, CA 94607 From:

City of Fremont, Planning Division 39550 Liberty Street

Fremont, CA 94537

Contact: Wayland Li, Principal Planner

Phone No.: (510) 494-4453

SUBJECT:

Notice of Determination in Compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources

Code

State Clearinghouse No. (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): (2022080253)

Project Title: Interstate 880 Innovation Bridge and Trail Project (PWC8907)

Project Applicant: City of Fremont

Project Location (include county): Approximately 0.4 miles north of the I-880/Mission Boulevard/W. Warren Avenue interchange

Project Description: The City of Fremont (City) proposes the I-880 Innovation Bridge and Trail Project ("Project"), located within the Warm Springs/South Fremont Innovation District (WSI District). The proposed Project would increase overall mobility within the WSI by providing a bicycle and pedestrian facility between the Bayside Industrial Community Plan Area located west of I-880 and the WSI District and the BART station located east of I-880. The Project includes an approximately 850-foot overcrossing bridge over I-880 (Post Mile 2.61/2.9). The Project represents the southernmost segment of the East Bay Greenway (EBGW) regional trail and consists of the following elements:

- At-grade Class I multi-use trail for approximately 3,300 feet along the west side of Kato Road south of the intersection of Industrial Drive to the eastern approach ramp for the I-880 overcrossing bridge and approximately 540 feet between the western approach ramp and Fremont Boulevard.
- I-880 overcrossing bridge would be approximately 850 feet in length with approach ramps totaling approximately 625 feet (310 feet for the eastern approach ramp and 315 for the western approach ramp). The bridge concept features an architecturally prominent single-tower cable-stayed structure with a 200-foot-tall pylon that accentuate the drastic curvature of the main span immediately west of Landing Parkway. The area next to the pylon would include a pathway and staircase, low shrubbery, lighting, irrigation, and signage.
- A raised cycle track would be installed along the eastern side of Fremont Boulevard connecting to the Fremont Boulevard/Industrial Drive intersection from the south.

The I-880 overcrossing would consist mostly of an aerial structure located between the existing I880/Fremont Boulevard interchange and the I-880/Mission Boulevard/W. Warren Avenue interchange. Caltrans' overhead signs and one bridge column would be constructed within Caltrans right of way (ROW).

Portions of the proposed Project site are within existing public ROW and a segment of Kato Road that is private. Near Agua Caliente Creek, the proposed trail would be adjacent to the Alameda County Flood Control and Water Conservation District (ACFCWCD) Agua Caliente Creek maintenance road. Permanent aerial easements would be needed for the bridge improvements above the ACFCWCD ROW. There are two portions of the trail that require a permanent easement or ROW agreement with private property owners. One of these locations is along Kato Road, and the other location is between Landing Parkway and Fremont Boulevard.

PROJECT APPLICANT CONTACT:

City of Fremont Engineering Department (Attn: Mirabel Aguilar, Project Manager) 39550 Liberty Street, P.O. Box 5006

Fremont, CA 94538 Phone: (510) 494-4761

E-mail: maguilar@fremont.gov

CITY CONTACT PERSON: Wayland Li, Principal Planner, Community Development – Planning Division. (510) 494-4453

This is to advise that the City of Fremont City Council approved the above project on December 6, 2022 and the following determinations were made regarding the above described project.

1.	The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.						
۷.	An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of						
	CEQA.						
	A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of						
	CEQA.						
3.	Mitigation measures [\(\subseteq \text{were} \) were not made a condition of the approval of the project.						
4.	A Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program [was mot] adopted for this project.						
	A Statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.						
	Findings [\(\sum \) were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.						
0.	i manigs [v] were in were not i made pursuant to the provisions of CDQ1.						
าน	is in to contify that the curving may antal decorps out in excellable to the consequence making at the object of during						
	is is to certify that the environmental document is available to the general public at the above address						
or.	at http://www.fremont.gov/430/Environmental-Review .						
	100100						
Signature (Lead Agency): Title: Principal Planner							
	·						
Da	Date Received for filing at OPR:						
	——————————————————————————————————————						

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.

Reference Section 21000-21174

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.

CITY OF FREMONT PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

LEADAGENCY

ALAMEDA PROJECT TITLE

COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING

Print

RECEIPT NUMBER:



Save

AC RECEIPT #: 3365445

01-12/09/2022-386 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 2022080253 DATE 12/09/2022 DOCUMENT NUMBER 22 - 386

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME WAYLAND LI	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		1	PHONE NUMBER (510) 494-4453	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP COD	ZIP CODE 94537-5006	
P.O. BOX 5006	FREMONT	CA	94537		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate b	ox)			·····	
Local Public Agency Sch	ool District	Other Special District	Sta	ite Agency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25	\$	0.00	
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(I		\$2,548.00	\$	2,548.00	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) do	due directly to CDFW	\$1,203.25	\$	0.00	
Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					,
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously is	ssued cash receip	t copy)			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee	\$850.00	\$	0.00		
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$	50.00	
Other				\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check	☐ Other	TOTA	L RECEIVED	\$	2,598.00
SIGNATURE 1 1 1 1 1 1	2//	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED			
x MMMM	0/6/	•	A.CAMACI	HO, DEPL	JTY CLERK

LEADAGENCY EMAIL

ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER 1106 MADISON STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607 (510)272-6362

ISSUED TO: CITY OF FREMONT PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTME · RECEIPT # 3365445 12/09/2022 03:35:22 PM . SERVICE PGS QTY FEE CASHIERING 1 1 2,598.00 NEGATIVE DECLAR *********** Total Amount Due \$2,598.00 2,598.00 CHECK 135309 ********** Total Amount Paid \$2,598.00

> MELISSA WILK County Clerk-Recorder Deputy: Alyssa C